Case Number: 1801440/2020



EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS

Claimant Respondent

Mrs. D. Edwards

٧

David Bull trading as The Davy Lamp Company

Heard by telephone On: 25 September 2020

Before: Employment Judge Wedderspoon

Representation:

Claimant: In person Respondents: In person

JUDGMENT

- 1. The Claimant's claims of unfair dismissal and breach of contract are well founded.
- 2. By consent the claimant is awarded £87.50 for breach of contract.
- 3. The total monetary award payable to the claimant for her unfair dismissal claim is £9,055. 14.
- 4. The prescribed element is £5,515.01.
- 5. The period of the prescribed element is 26 January 2020 to 25 September 2020.
- 6. The difference between (3) and (4) is awarded £3,540.13.

Employment Judge Wedderspoon 1 October 2020